——OP \$115.00 2622

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oriel Instruments Corporation		10/27/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thermo Oriel Corporation
Street Address:	150 Long Beach Blvd.
City:	Stratford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06615
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2622866
Registration Number:	1819705
Registration Number:	1490971
Registration Number:	1239206

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327–1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 203-324-6155

 Email:
 md@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr.

Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge et al.

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002657 FRAME: 0601

900000376

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00037-G0000 NAME
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Morgen Dieringer
Total Attachments: 4 source=Thermo-Oriel Change of Name	Page 1.tif
source=Thermo-Oriel Change of Name	
source=Thermo-Oriel Change of Name	Page 3.tif
source=Thermo-Oriel Change of Name	Page 4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002657 FRAME: 0602 O'CLOCK A.M.

State of Delaware PAGE 1 Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ORIEL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ORIEL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION" TO "THERMO ORIEL CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT 10:30

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2166153 8100

001542183

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0762249

DATE: 10-30-00

07/17/02 WED 11T.RADEMARK 7390] **REEL: 002657 FRAME: 0603**



SECRETARY OF STATE

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C1675941

I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 21st day of November, 2000, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of ORIEL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to THERMO ORIEL CORPORATION. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.



NP-24 A (Rev. 1-96)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of November 22, 2000.

BILL JONES

Secretary of State

OSP 89 21538 EE

② 004 ② 003/010 P. 12/14

OCT-27-2000 10:40

CT BOSTON

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Oriel Instruments Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Oriel Instruments Corporation be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

1. The name of corporation is: "Thermo Oriel Corporation"

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Oriel Instruments Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Sandra L. Lambert, its Secretary, this 26th day of October, 2000.

Oriel Instruments Corporation

Sandra L. Lambert, Secretary

DEDIZ - CT System Online

REEL: 002657 FRAME: 0605

A0555816

AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of California

NOV 2 1 2000.

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

Thermo Oriel Corporation " "Name of Corporation			
	, a corporation organized		
and existing under the laws of Delaw	(State or Place of Incorporation), and which is presently		
qualified for the transaction of intra	state business in the State of California, makes the		
following statement:			
That the name of the corporation in	as been changed to that hereinabove set forth and		
that the name relinquished at the ti	me of such change was Oriel Instruments Corporation		
that the name relinquished at the ti	me of such change was Oriel Instruments Corporation		
that the name relinquished at the ti	me of such change was Oriel Instruments Corporation		
that the name relinquished at the ti	Thermo Oriel Corporation (Name of Corporation)		
that the name relinquished at the ti	Thermo Oriel Corporation		

Page 1 of 1